A Bill for an Act Relating to Qualifications for License as an Elevator Mechanic.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 448H-6, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended to read:

"Sec. 448H-6 Qualifications for license. No person shall be licensed as an elevator mechanic unless he has satisfactorily passed the examination administered by the board, and satisfactorily completed at least two years of training under the supervision of a licensed, registered or journeyman elevator mechanic."

SECTION 2. Statutory material to be repealed is bracketed. In printing this Act, the revisor of statutes need not include the brackets or the bracketed material.*

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved May 4, 1973.)

^{*}Edited accordingly.